900749928 02/13/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900735269

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pioneer Square Labs Holdings II, LLC		02/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PIONEER SQUARE LABS HOLDINGS II-A, LLC		02/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Felix & Fido, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 240 2nd Ave. S. #300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 98101	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

	Property Type	roperty Type Number Word Mark	
l	Serial Number:	97398204	FELIX & FIDO PET CARE
	Serial Number:	97398193	FELIX & FIDO VET CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Makiko Coffland

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 2: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4257-G001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Makiko Coffland

SIGNATURE: /Makiko Coffland/

DATE SIGNED: 02/13/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007968 FRAME: 0772

900749928

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment Agreement_FELIXFIDO_2of2(revised signature)#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment Agreement_FELIXFIDO_2of2(revised signature)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007968 FRAME: 0773

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PIONEER SQUARE LABS HOLDINGS II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 240 Second Avenue South, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98101 and PIONEER SQUARE LABS HOLDINGS II-A, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 240 Second Avenue South, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter collectively the "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of the trademarks shown on Attachment 1; and

WHEREAS, FELIX & FIDO, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 240 Second Avenue South, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), acquired said trademark and registration thereof on or about July 29, 2022, from ASSIGNORS. ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE are referred to individually as a "PARTY," and collectively as, the "PARTIES."

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* on or about July 29, 2022, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the PARTIES that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Electronic Signatures. The parties acknowledge and agree that this Agreement may be executed by electronic signature, which shall be considered as an original signature for all purposes and shall have the same force and effect as an original signature to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

ASSIGNORS:

PIONEER SQUARE LABS HOLDINGS II, LLC PIONEER SQUARE LABS HOLDINGS II-A, LLC

By: Pioneer Square Labs Holdings II Management Company LLC

Its: Managing Member

By: _______ R Entress
Name: Geoffrey R. Entress
Title: Managing Director

Date: 2/13/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007968 FRAME: 0774

ATTACHMENT 1

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date
FELIX & FIDO PET CARE	USA	97/398204	May 6, 2022
FELIX & FIDO VET CARE	USA	97/398193	May 6, 2022

RECORDED: 12/01/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007968 FRAME: 0775